

## Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program

**To:** IEHP Medi-Cal Urgent Care Providers

**From:** IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: September 8, 2023

**Subject: 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program Release!** 

We are pleased to announce the release of the NEW 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program!

The 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program has been designed to reward Urgent Care Providers who render Well-Care Visits while the IEHP member is at the Urgent Care.

**Please read the program guide** to leverage this incentive opportunity and maximize your efforts at <a href="https://www.iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt?target=p4p-program">https://www.iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt?target=p4p-program</a> or at: iehp.org > Providers > P4P Prop 56 – GEMT.

The 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program Guide includes:

- 2023 program requirements
- Payment details
- Service details
- Answers to frequently asked questions

Questions	Answers
When is the 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program Effective?	• The program is effective for dates of service September 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023.
What Providers are eligible to participate in the 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program?	Urgent Care Providers with an IEHP Medi-Cal contract. The Urgent Care Provider must have at least one contracted Primary Care Physician (PCP) associated with the practice.
What service is included in the 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program?	Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits, only.
How will the Urgent Care Provider be incentivized in the 2023 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program?	<ul> <li>Participating Urgent Care Providers will receive a monthly financial incentive for each Child and Adolescent Well-Care eligible service.</li> <li>Service must meet eligible criteria located in the program guide (link above).</li> </ul>

Keep your eye out for an event invitation to learn more about the program – COMING SOON!

Any questions related to this program can be sent to IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email <a href="mailto:ProviderServices@iehp.org">ProviderServices@iehp.org</a> or to IEHP's Quality Department at <a href="mailto:QualityPrograms@iehp.org">QualityPrograms@iehp.org</a>.